1. General description
MIFARE DESFire EV1 is ideal for service providers wanting to use multi-application smart
cards in transport schemes, eGovernment or identity applications. It fully complies with
the requirements for fast and highly secure data transmission, flexible memory
organization and interoperability with existing infrastructure.
MIFARE DESFire EV1 is based on open global standards for both air interface and
cryptographic methods. It is compliant to all 4 levels of ISO/IEC 14443A and uses optional
ISO/IEC 7816-4 commands.

[2] Exposure to limiting values for extended periods may affect device reliability.
[3] Measured with LCR meter.
5. Ordering information
[1] This package is also known as MOA4.
Table 1. Quick reference data [1] [2]
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
fi input frequency - 13.56 - MHz
Ci input capacitance Tamb = 22 °C; fi = 13.56 MHz;
2.8 V RMS
[3] 14.96 17.0 19.04 pF
EEPROM characteristics
tret retention time Tamb = 22 °C 10 - - year
Nendu(W) write endurance Tamb = 22 °C 200000 500000 - cycle
tcy(W) write cycle time Tamb = 22 °C - 2.9 - ms
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
MF3ICD8101DUD/04 FFC 8 inch wafer (sawn; 120 µm thickness, on film
frame carrier; electronic fail die marking
according to SECSII format); see Ref. 4, 8K EEPROM
-
MF3ICD4101DUD/04 FFC 8 inch wafer (sawn; 120 µm thickness, on film
frame carrier; electronic fail die marking
according to SECSII format); see Ref. 4, 4K EEPROM
-
MF3ICD2101DUD/04 FFC 8 inch wafer (sawn; 120 µm thickness, on film
frame carrier; electronic fail die marking
according to SECSII format); see Ref. 4, 2K EEPROM
-
MF3MOD8101DA4/04 PLLMC[1] plastic leadless module carrier package; 35 mm
wide tape; see Ref. 5, 8K EEPROM
SOT500-2
MF3MOD4101DA4/04 PLLMC[1] plastic leadless module carrier package; 35 mm
wide tape; see Ref. 5, 4K EEPROM
SOT500-2
MF3MOD2101DA4/04 PLLMC[1] plastic leadless module carrier package; 35 mm
wide tape; see Ref. 5, 2K EEPROM
SOT500-2
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
MF3ICD21_41_81_SDS_2 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 02 — 6 March 2009 4 of 15
NXP Semiconductors MF3ICD21, MF3ICD41, MF3ICD81
MIFARE DESFire EV1 contactless multi-application IC
6. Block diagram
7. Limiting values
[1] Stresses above one or more of the limiting values may cause permanent damage to the device.
[2] Exposure to limiting values for extended periods may affect device reliability.
[3] MIL Standard 883-C method 3015; human body model: C = 100 pF, R = 1.5 kΩ.
Fig 1. Block diagram of MF3ICD81, MF3ICD41, MF3ICD21
001aah878
RF
INTERFACE
UART